

07-07-1998 100755539

TRADEMARK

AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Association

June 23, 1998 Date:

Docket No.: 69-109T

RECORDING OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of Conveying Party(ies): 1.

> EFFEBI S.R.L. Via Roma 28 MAROSTICA (Vicenza) Italy

Individuals

X	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other foreign corporation
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	EFFEBI S.R.L. Contra Frasche del Gambero 22 VICENZA Italy
X	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other foreign corporation

07/07/1998 DCDATES 00000016 1695803

3.	Nature of Conveyance:		
		Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other - executed Change of Registrant's Address	
	Execu	tion Date: June 15, 1998	
4.	Appli	cation number(s) or registration number(s):	
	Α.	Trademark Application No(s):	
	В.	Trademark Registration No(s):	
POST	CARD	Reg. No. 1,695,803 June 23, 1992	
5.		and address of party to whom correspondence concerning ent should be mailed: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, VA 22040-0747 (703) 205-8000	
6.	Total	number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
7.	<u> x</u>	The recording fee in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.	
8.		Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in the amount of \$ A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.	
9.	<u>X</u>	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. 2.6 which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1747 FRAME: 0777

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Date: June 23, 1998

Raymond C. Stewart Reg. No. 21,066 P.O. Box 747

Falls Church, VA 22040-0747

(703) 205-8000

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 5

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant : EFFEBI S.R.L.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

NUMBER : 1,695,803

Issued : June 23, 1992

Mark : POST CARD

Class : Intl. Cl. 18

Hon.Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

BOX 5

Washington, D.C. 20231

POWER OF ATTORNEY/APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

The above-identified Registrant hereby appoints:

Raymond C. Stewart

as its Attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified registration.

Correspondence should be addressed to:

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

whose postal address is

P.O. Box 747, Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747

is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notices or processes in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Dated: 08/6/38

Signed:

Name :

Angelo Carlo Festa

President

DECLARATION

I, the undersigned
D'ERCOLE LEOPOLDO

Notary Public in Breganze (VI) do hereby certify

that

EFFEBI S.R.L.

a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Italy

on 12/01/1994 changed address

from

Via Roma 28 MAROSTICA (Vicenza) Italy

to

Contrà Frasche del Gambero 22 VICENZA Italy

Dated this 15# day of june 1998

DICHIARAZIONE

Io, sottoscritto
D'ERCOLE LEOPOLDO
Notaio in Breganze (VI)
con la presente
dichiaro che

EFFEBI S.R.L.

una società debitamente costituita ed esistente secondo le leggi italiane, in data 12/01/1994 ha trasferito la propria sede da

Via Roma 28 MAROSTICA (Vicenza) Italia

а

Contrà Frasche del Gambero 22 VICENZA Italia

Datato il 15 / 6 / 1998

Notary Public / Notaio

(Seal/Sigillo)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1747 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 06/23/1998